

First Reading: 2/6/24

Second Reading: 2/6/24

Pass:

Fail:

Other:

Bill 4-24-S Funding for the Neurodiversity Acceptance Week.

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to

allocate \$1,698.75 for the Neurodiversity Acceptance Week.

WHEREAS: The Neurodiversity Acceptance Week will take place from February 6th to

February 9th, and it will host a variety of events such as a Progressive Dinner,

tabling sessions, raffle prize, and a Special Olympics showcase, and

WHEREAS: The money will come from the Legislative Discretionary Fund, and

WHEREAS: The allocated funds will cover various expenditures throughout the week,

encompassing essential items such as meals, reservation fees, a scholarship

fund, and the Big Red fee, and

WHEREAS: The reservation fee for the Raymond B. Preston Health & Activities Center is

\$607.50. To cover this cost, \$303.75 will be allocated from the Projects

Fund, with the remaining half funded through the Legislative Discretionary

Budget, and

WHEREAS: Meals will be provided for both the Progressive Dinner and the Special

Olympics, incurring costs of \$350.00 and \$470.00, respectively, and

WHEREAS: Big Red is scheduled to make a special appearance at the Special Olympics, with

Athletics charging \$ 75.00 for this arrangement, and



STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS: In a commitment to supporting this cause, a scholarship opportunity of

\$500.00 is being offered, open to all students under the Americans with

Disabilities Act.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University

will allocate \$1,698.75 for the Neurodiversity Acceptance Week.

AUTHORS: Salvador Leon, Administrative Vice President

Kaison Barton, Senior Senator

Jaden Marshall, Senator At Large

Kayla Distler, College of Education and Behavioral Sciences Senator

Joel Hornback, Senator At Large

SPONSOR: Legislative Operations Committee

CONTACTS: Leisa Hutchison – Director, Family Resource Program.

leisa.hutchison@wku.edu

Jimmie Martin – Project Director (SSS-D).

jimmie.martin@wku.edu